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Ninth DANASWAC meeting and seminar

13th to 16th August 2012

Ljubljana, Slovenia

Venue: Grand Hotel Union Business, Mikloši eva 3, Ljubljana (seminar room Iris,
ground floor)

Organiser: University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Social Work, Slovenia

Programme

13th August 2012

9.0016.00 Preliminary »book meeting« (in the University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Social
Work, Topniska 31, 1000 Ljubljana, in the library reading room). Participants will meet
at the hotel lobby of Union Executive at 8.30 and go together to the faculty.

19.00 dinner in restaurant Sestica: http://en.sestica.si/ at p.m. Interested
participants are requested to come to the hotel lobby of Union Executive at 7.p.m. (5
minutes walk from the hotel).

14th August 2012:

DANASWAC SEMINAR

(Seminar will be held in room Iris, Grand Hotel Union Business, ground floor, beside the
reception desk)

9.00 9.15 Reception and welcome

9.15 10.15: Introduction

Chair: Mojca Urek

10.15 11.15 Paper 1: Susanne Severinsson AnnMarie Markström Resistance as means of
creating accountability in child welfare institutions Discussant: Kirsi Juhila

11.1511.30 Pause

Chair: Chris Hall

11.3012.30 Paper 2: Maureen Matarese, Carol Nijnatten Rethinking resistance: Client
insistence and the importance of collusion in caseworkerclient interaction Discussant: Asa
Mäkitalo

http://en.sestica.si/
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12.3013.30 Paper 3: Emma Vanhanen: Creating relationships through categorization as peers
in online peer support Discussant: Søren Peter Olesen

13.30 14.30 Lunch

Chair: Elisabet Cedersund

14.30 15.30 Paper 4: Stef Slembrouck and Chris Hall: Boundary work Discussant: Heinz
Messmer

15.3015.45 Coffee, refreshments (we will take some refreshments with us into the bus)

16.00 Bus trip to the mountains (Radovljica, Lake Bled, castle Bled)

Between 20.00 and 20.30: Dinner at restaurant Murka in Bled (http://www.gostilna
murka.com/index.php?lang=en). Contemplate menu in advance.J

15th august 2012

Chair: Heidrun Schulze

9.00 10.00 Paper 5: Heinz Messmer: Moral Issues in Social Work Discussant: Chris Hall

10.00 11.00 Paper 6: Tessa Verhallen: Coercive interventions with Dutch and Dutch
Curaçaoan singlemother families who face child protection order Discussant: Dorte Caswell

11.00 11.30 Pause

Chair: Stef Slembrouck

11.30 12.30 Paper 7: Nichlas Permin Berger, Leena Eskelinen ADHD and categorization
An analysis of social workers’use of the diagnostic category ‘ADHD’in different institutional
domains and contexts (data session) Discussant: Alexandra Retkowski
12.30 13.30 General discussion

13.30 14.30 Lunch

Chair: Elisabet Cedersund

14.30 15.30 Paper 8: Turid Midjo Disagreement, power and identity in child welfare
investigations Discussant: Carol Nijnatten

15.30 16.30 Paper 9: Kirsi Juhila, Chris Hall Accepting and negotiating service users’first
choices in mental health transition meetings Discussant: Leena Eskelinen

16.30 16.50 Pause

16.50 18.00 General discussion Annual DANASWAC network meeting

18.30 20.30 Guided historical walk through Ljubljana

20.30: Dinner at restaurant Sokol

(http://www.gostilnasokol.com/component/option,com_frontpage/Itemid,1/lang,en/

http://www.gostilna-
http://www.gostilna-sokol.com/component/option
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16th August 2012

Chair: Tessa Verhallen

9.00 10.00 Paper 10: Sabine Jørgensen Interactions between parents and social workers in
processes of decision making in Child Protection negotiating/drawing the line between
voluntariness/choice and force/coercion Discussant: Stef Slembrouck

10.00 11.00 Paper 11: Søren Peter Olesen 'Teaching Narrative and discourse analytical
approaches to social work' / Discussant: Turid Midjo

11.00 11.20 Pause

Chair: Sabine Jørgensen

11.2012.20 Paper 12: Mojca Urek: The construction of professional advocacy in mental health:
advocates' narratives about their cases (data session)/ Discussant: Heidrun Schulze

12.20 13.00 General discussion closure of the seminar.

13.00 14.00 Lunch


